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LOCAL COUNCIL
Chairman: Clir Bernard Arscott | Vice Chairman: Clir Sandra McCurdy [ FOUNDATION

Town Clerk: Helen Symmons PSLCC

Members of the committee are summoned to attend a meeting of the
COMMUNITY & CULTURE COMMITTEE
of Leigh-on-Sea Town Council
on Tuesday 315t October commencing at 7.30 pm.
at Leigh-on-Sea Community Centre, 71-73 Elm Road,
Leigh-on-Sea, SS9 1SP

Committee Membership
Clirs: Murat Agdeve, Bernard Arscott, Rosemary Arscott, Mark Flewitt (Chairman), Carol Lambert, John Lloyd, Sandra McCurdy, Anne Robinson, Craig Watt

(Vice Chairman)
Michael Letch

Locum Clerk
26" October 2023

Any member who is unable to attend should send their apologies to the Town Clerk before the meeting

AGENDA / BUSINESS TO BE TRANSACTED

1. CHAIRMAN AND HOUSEKEEPING ANNOUNCMENTS
2. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
3. DECLARATIONS OF MEMBERS’ INTERESTS

4. TO APPROVE MINUTES OF THE COMMUNITY & CULTURE COMMITTEE 13™ JUNE 2023
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10.

11.

12.

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

PUBLIC REPRESENTATIONS

TOWN CLERK’'S REPORT - no update this month.
Youth Group Presentation

Strand Wharf Under-lighting

Green Seas (Free Bin) Project

Bus Discussion (First Buses)

Vape ban for young persons

CIL (Spending of Community Infrastructure Levy)
. Including formation of a Leigh Business Forum

. Sir David Amess statue:

. Defibrillators: Bleed Kits

. Seed Provision

. Essex Witches Memorial Society

. Bookings report

. Cafe report

. Maintenance update

. Allotments update

. Budget performance -if available

. Draft budget for 24/25
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24. Programme of events for holidays and Christmas
25. . Council magazine

26. Artist in residence update

27. Future subject areas

e Future Briefings for Councillors

e PDG’s
e Media
e Air Quality
e Airport

28. Date of next meeting
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